PE	PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)	
, 0	PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6	
۵٦.	July 2	
IAN S.		

02-26-2009



103549971

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

ET	
<b>7</b>	38346
1 documents or the	new address(es) helow

To the Director of the U. S. Pate. 1035	documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Cableco Technologies Corporation	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
1750 Junction Avenue San Jose, CA 95112	Name: Methode Electronics, Inc.
	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnersh	Street Address: 740 W. Wilson Avenue
✓ Corporation- State: California	City: Chicago
Other	State: IL
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 60706
dditional names of conveying parties attached?	
B. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) March 16, 2005	Corporation Citizenship Delaware
✓ Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	e If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2.679.462
	2,679,462  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and	2,679,462  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No I Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  Ience 6. Total number of applications and
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and is. Name & address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	2,679,462  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No I Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  Ience 6. Total number of applications and
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and 5. Name & address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	2,679,462  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No I Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  Ience 6. Total number of applications and
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and S. Name & address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alfred N. Goodman and the content of the concernial Address: Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & C. Roylance, Berdo & C. Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & C. Roylance, Berdo & C. Roylanc	2,679,462  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No I Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  dence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and its Name & address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: lame: Alfred N. Goodman hternal Address: Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Goodman, LLP	2,679,462  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No I Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  In the second of the second
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and S. Name & address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Iame: Alfred N. Goodman  Internal Address: Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Goodman, LLP	2,679,462  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No I Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  dence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and S. Name & address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alfred N. Goodman  Internal Address: Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Goodman, LLP  Street Address: 1300 19th Street, N.W. Suite 600	2,679,462  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No I Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  In the shape of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account I Enclosed  8. Payment Information:
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and 5. Name & address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alfred N. Goodman naternal Address: Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Goodman, LLP Street Address: 1300 19th Street, N.W. Suite 600	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No    Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):    Include
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and S. Name & address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alfred N. Goodman Internal Address: Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Goodman, LLP  Street Address: 1300 19th Street, N.W.  Suite 600  City: Washington  State: D.C.  Zip: 20036	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No I Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  Idence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finchesed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and S. Name & address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Jame: Alfred N. Goodman  Internal Address: Roylance, Abrams, Berdo &  Goodman, LLP  Street Address: 1300 19th Street, N.W.  Suite 600  City: Washington  State: D.C.  Phone Number: (202) 659-9076	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No I Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  In Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  In Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  I September 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account I Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 1 98989828 2579462
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and S. Name & address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alfred N. Goodman Internal Address: Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Goodman, LLP Street Address: 1300 19th Street, N.W. Suite 600 City: Washington State: D.C. Phone Number: (202) 659-9076	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No I Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  In Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  I fence  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account I fenciosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 1 90000220 25.79462
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and S. Name & address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alfred N. Goodman Internal Address: Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Goodman, LLP Street Address: 1300 19th Street, N.W. Suite 600  City: Washington State: D.C.  Phone Number: (202) 659-9076  Fax Number: (202) 659-9344  Fmail Address:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No    Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):    Incomplete   Section   Section
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and S. Name & address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alfred N. Goodman Internal Address: Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Goodman, LLP Street Address: 1300 19th Street, N W Suite 600 City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20036 Phone Number: (202) 659-9076 Fax Number: (202) 659-9344 Email Address:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No I Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  Index
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and S. Name & address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alfred N. Goodman Internal Address: Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Goodman, LLP Street Address: 1300 19th Street, N.W. Suite 600  City: Washington State: D.C.  Phone Number: (202) 659-9076  Fax Number: (202) 659-9344  Fmail Address:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No    Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):    Incomplete   Section   Section

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mall Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA

## Trademark Assignment

Whereas, Cableco Technologies Corporation, a California corporation, having a business address of 1750 Junction Avenue, San Jose, CA 95112 (hereinafter "Assignor") has used the trademark CABLECO TECHNOLOGIES in connection with molded cable assemblies; pluggable and modular power distribution systems comprising electrical and electronic cable and connectors for providing electrical power to electronic equipment (hereinafter "the Mark") and owns U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,679,462 registered January 28, 2003 based on such use of the Mark (hereinafter "the Registration"); and

Whereas, Methode Electronics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a business address of 740° W. Wilson Ave., Chicago, Illinois 60706 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of confirming its acquisition of all right and title to Assignor and all right and title to the Mark and the Registration as of March 16, 2005, nunc pro tune, together with the good will of the business in connection with the Mark and Registration and symbolized by the Mark and the portion of the business of Assignor to which the Mark pertains, along with the right to recover for damages, expenses, costs, attorneys' fees, and profits for past infringements thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm the assignment unto Assignee as of March 16, 2005, nunc pro tune, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with the Mark and the Registration and symbolized by the Mark and the portion of the business of Assignor to which the Mark pertains, along with the right to receiver for damages, expenses, costs, attorneys' fees, and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee all papers, instruments and assignments and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of March 16, 2005.

Cableco Technologies Corporation (Assignor)

By: Cathe D. B.b.f.

Name: Arthur H. Bronk, Jr.

Title: General Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 003943 FRAME: 0267

**RECORDED: 01/27/2009**